Number of Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each (in 
figures) 

30,00,00,000 

Total 130,000.00 
b. Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital (in Rs.) 57,777.77 
Number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each (in figures) 57,77,77,777 

(ii) Size of the present offer 

48,000 (Forty Eight Thousand) NCDs, in aggregate not exceeding Rs. 4800,00,00,000 
(Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Crores only). 

(iii) Paid up Capital 

Particulars Rs. in Lakhs 
a. After the offer 57,777.77 
b. After conversion of convertible instruments, if applicable N.A.

[...]

amount paid on application will be refunded to the applicant along with the Interest on 
application money. 

- Computation of interest 

Interest for each of the relevant Interest Periods shall be computed on the basis of actual 
number of days elapsed in a year of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days or 366 days 
(three hundred and sixty six days) in case of a leap year. 

Interest at the applicable Interest rate will be paid only to the beneficiaries as per the 
beneficiary list provided by the Depository as on the Record Date. Interest on the 
Debentures shall be payable on the relevant Interest Payment Date for the respective series

[...]

Coupon reset process For each Series, as will be specified in the relevant Pricing 
Supplements. 

Day count basis Actual/Actual. 

It is clarified that in case of Interest payment in a leap year, the 
same shall be calculated taking the number of days as 366 (three 
hundred and sixty six) days (per the SEBI Circular dated 
November 11, 2016 bearing reference CIR/IMD/DF-
1/122/2016). 

Interest on application 
money 

Interest at applicable Interest rate will be paid on the application 
money to the applicants (subject to the deduction of tax at source